PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Brady	09/23/2005
Marlene L. Paul	09/09/2005
Elbert Y. Tzeng	09/02/2005
Robert E. Glick	09/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10341701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. Correspondent Name: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Address Line 1:

Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin

Total Attachments: 4

500051814

source=27541_Brady#page1.tif source=27541_Brady#page2.tif source=27541_Brady#page3.tif

source=27541_Brady#page4.tif

Docket No. 27541

Application No.: 10/341,701 Filing Date: January 14, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Daniel G. Brady**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 30121 Saddleridge Drive, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675; **Marlene L. Paul**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29382 Castle Road, Laguna Niguel, CA, 92677; **Elbert Y. Tzeng**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 14811 Yucca Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606; and **Robert E. Glick**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 21882 Midcrest Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS WITH INTEGRAL CAPSULAR BAG RING**, as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. **10/341,701** filed **January 14**, **2003**; and

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Application No.: 10/341,701 Docket No. 27541

Filing Date: January 14, 2003

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IŅ TEST	TIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto :	set my hand and se	eal this 23md day of
Sentembe	, 2005.		$\Delta 1 \bigcirc$	

taniel 1

Daniel G. Brady

State of California

County of Orange

On this 3 day of second, 2005, before me, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SEAL:



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s <u>September</u> , 2005.	et my hand and seal this $\frac{9^{44}}{2}$ day of					
Mariene L	. Paul					
State of California						
County of Orange	2					
On this day of, 2005, be personally appeared, 2005, be to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his authorized capacity, and that by his signature upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	dged to me that he executed the same in on the instrument the person or the entity					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEA Notary Public	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of September, 2005.						
State of California						
County of Orange						
On this day of, 2005, be personally appeared to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his authorized capacity, and that by his signature upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	evidence to be the person whose name is dged to me that he executed the same ir on the instrument the person or the entity					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SE Notary Public	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009					

Application No.: 10/341,701
Filing Date: January 14, 2003

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

Docket No. 27541

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 134 day of SPT=~B=1, 2005. Robert E. Glick State of California County of Orange 2005, before me, personally appeared Kolvesto and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 iotary Public-California SEAL: ORANGE COUNTY Notary Public Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009